507409514 07/28/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7456442

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH RYAN WOODARD	10/08/2018
BRIAN ROBERT THOREN	10/08/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WRIGHT MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	1023 CHERRY ROAD	
City:	MEMPHIS	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38117	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17815627

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2159791214

Email: kwray@duanemorris.com, idocketing@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: KATIE WRAY

Address Line 1: 30 S 17TH STREET

Address Line 2: DUANE MORRIS LLP

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E3383-02967
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMUEL W. APICELLI
SIGNATURE:	/Samuel W. Apicelli/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed-Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507409514 REEL: 060655 FRAME: 0467

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we the undersigned, Joseph Ryan Woodard, residing at 267 Arbor Commons Circle, Apt. 303, Memphis, Tennessee 38120, having invented together with Brian Robert Thoren, residing at 6797 Sunburst Cove, Memphis, Tennessee 38119, each citizens of the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of certain inventions or improvements for "Guidance System for Hallux Valgus Correction," which ASSIGNORS have disclosed and claimed in United States Patent Application No. 16/108.311, filed August 22, 2018, and;

WHEREAS, Wright Medical Technology, Inc., having a mailing address of 1023 Cherry Road, Memphis. Tennessee, 38117 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to said application for patent, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may claim priority to and be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States or in any other country foreign to the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby freely acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all applications, continuations, divisions, and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, sale, and transfer not been made.

Docket No.: E3383-01627

DM2\9128513.1

AND the undersigned ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and further covenant and agree that they will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, and any application worldwide claiming priority from the application, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other countries;

AND ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS hereunto set their hand and seal, intending to be legally bound.

Date: 08-027-2018	
	Joseph Ryan Woodard
Name of Witness: Linda Bayliff	
Signature of Witness And a Bayley	Date <u>/0 - 08 - 20/8</u>
Date: 08 - 06T - 2918	
	Brian Robert Thoren
Name of Witness: Linda Bayliff	
Signature of Witnes Linda Bayleff	Date 10-08-2018

AGREED	TO BY Wright Medical Technology, Inc.:	
Signature:		
Name:	James Lightman	
Title:	Server Vice Arridon + & Growaf Co	<u>urd</u>
Date:	October 18, 2010	
Witnessed	by:	
Name of V	Vitness: <u>Sonna Brago</u>	
Signature	of Witness MANA BLASC	Date <u>(UTZ/1947/P) 2018</u>
Place of S	ignature: Memaly, R	

3

Docket No.: E3383-01627 DM2@128513.1

PATENT

REEL: 060655 FRAME: 0470

RECORDED: 07/28/2022